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. » RECEIPT &2,
- . L
I hereby acknowledge receipt of Cashier!s Check No, ¥7737, - /
(€) drawm on the B RERICASHENIRCHESIN L
( el
. V-

] DATE /0//52—'/.5‘:: o 'RFFEI?T, o ”: NUMBER /3"‘:3;«7 s
. ' THIS WILL ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT ofF 85, 000. 47
3 L2
D S I s DI II A PN+ B
M R : o , s
A FROMglbzzfc,s/ (nfleEﬂ L Y 2ldet o
¥ QILé 00,/ S 2502 "/é"** '/ /07 f) R ‘f
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s<arowledee receipt of thefollowing:

T L0

S AW AR, s, 1o i sl Do i

CHECK#YZL7 1 THE AMOUNT OF S4deac0
FECEN =YD 0 .
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-.- _signed copylies) of this receipt
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S AUOTA PR - CHINY, FIMANGE DIVISIGH o ' - T
VIA 1 TS5/Budzet Cfficer - o T R
¢ ProjostULARA, Subprejest O . e 8
o Tnvoica. l, hllatment 5-2302~10-001, - et -

8=

1. I&voice To. 1 for a:.-,-c iget & of T
is atviaohed, juvoicn dsg ks iLwl o
Heliloy ::-:;L;‘.rojﬁct.*orm‘-- hen padd ednziliute
meat of ihis project, 1b de toquesicd \.;,-A,..'
tre C':‘f:ﬂl\.‘r"ﬂ o gmasnt ol "“”‘."

2m kb it

oo s

N

Chicd, T85/E0 through *’2.::3&\ i‘iq&;':j S RS

> AnvArAas Ao ccﬂlﬂilv‘f!"

Fewm R e e A AT A
the ’w’-.al 53’??:::&~x“th4‘e to ha
s et

wd ::' % ..13’ 9‘:: :o;ie o It

oo T . SIONEY GUTTLIEB T .
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e et o T CHEC K
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Crig & 2 = Addrersos

1 = Comptroller :
~J1 - TSS/FASB.
2 = 155/CD
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(1) It ig hereby certified that this is TInvolcs o, 1 epplylng -
" to Subproiect 6 of Project-}%ULIRA, that periormnes is satis- '

‘factery, that the servicec ere being eccerpliched in accordance - o [ P
with mutusl agreements, that a detailed egenda of the peyments .- .. -

- Datot

o e

.
o Scenrr @

“aii

.

IXYOICE 1o 3

~

23 June 1955 |

- For services—-- — : _£5000,00 . RIS

. FOUTDATION FG® THE STUDY CF HUVAN ECOLOGY, INC, .

CIRTTETGATIONS

and receipte is on file in TSS/CD, that this bill is just and ...
correct and that peyment thoreof has not yob ‘bzen mede, -

. . B
.~

TSINEL GOTTIES.
Chief, TSS/CD . R

(2) 1t iﬁ;‘heréby certified that this invoice epplies ,tofk,,,

Subproject & undor Project MRULTRA uhich wes duly approved

and thst the projoct is belng carried out in accordance with BT

the memorandun Gated 13 April 1953 frod the DCI to the LD/A,

end the extension of thls euttority in subsequent memorandas == C
. - ., : . o :

¥

WILLIS A, GIBBOuS .
- Research Dirsctor

Gl A IO e e
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Urdar the
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-

MUMORANDUR FORE COPTROLLER

oo Pinance Division

1 Jure l“‘53

project .._:L";Tm\, Suvproject 6

- ”e

auihorivy. l)r‘-n.,.eb.i in tha me::o-um.m dated 13 Apru

—

e DD/A and the furttes autbority graated in

the r;é;:am;':-i‘.x: Sated 17 April 1953 £1oa Lhe DD/A to the Compiroller

FROGRAM ADPPRUVED

ALD

#

<n ii'::

czgprm

Dateo:

2

_ ‘b@ea a‘al:z;at

subject, “Dh/PT53 Projeet HXULTEA",

i, end 35,000, 00 of the cueruau Project M JL':'."&.’\ tu::'.s nave -

gubprojeat G hag ".:»een

r

to gover-tha. s.gbprojeﬂt s e:v:pe..aes.*_
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'lt is 1mpossib-e.to ostimate -in advance- the num r of =

runder it orig;nallv ‘for another purpose could not ba useds -

i‘-).ncr this type of handling,

———e - ,,,,,‘,_ — s 6/5

23 June 1955

© MEMGRANDUM FCR: THE RECORD

" SUBJECT : Subproject 6, MAULTRA —
1, The ain of thia subproject 1s to provide funds for R R

‘an increase in the scope of that portion of Subprojesct #48
uhich deals with tha over—all returﬁee LnterTOBationiand"f

subjects to be handled under this program, it will be DBCGS!Z:Z::;;;;;;;fﬂ;iﬁ;;
sary to enlargs its scope from time to time,

2. Subprojnct 6 was:set- ~up- originally -for the purposeg,_gffff,;,fffTW;,;E

the Rivea species of plants at their : w’.,*?( Rk The
total cost of the program amounted:-to $5,000 0C, oﬁever,:;ﬁ:;;f,;;gé,;ﬁﬁwﬂ;;
no funds vere expended under this project because the con=-— — —— "=
tractor donated his seryiccs “to_the _Government without ™ - - = f_f‘,> S

compensation, - = 1' e

goal to the-present one is based upon an identical case — — . - -
where Subproject 10 was converted for use in the§ oy '
project after it became svident that the funds committed*"

B has since audited Subproject 10 without question=-.

3., Accounting for funds expended by the contractor .~ - . -
- in this subproject will bz reflected in tne'generalﬂr‘47—~r-—4fw~-ggmﬁuffﬁfrf
accounting for Subproject 48, - ‘ .

4, The total rharges for this projeet will not exceed
$5000,00 for a period of one year ending 30 Juns 1956,

e o - e . = R a
WAL Sl 3 S ol st o it o S A e g B e g i N SO AL I TR
AR R e T YL T e R 3 ke .
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APPROVED FOR

BT S RJgY the principals
re T Cut=outs and cover arrangements
for dealings with unwitting personnel,

£ oS

oa) Division ——

-

OBLIGATION OF FUNDST T _

Distribution: : o S
Original Ooly — -




2 as

It is proposed that th

is as follows:

898 ve provided vith funds for the study .

countries. The cost of the work contemplated in this project - o

Personal:- Compensation

an& evaluation of certain persons released by Commnnist bloe———— - =

-

$2500,00

1500,00 - : ;

Travel=—

Miscsllaneous

Total

-1000,00

- $5000,00
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Due to circumstances. beyond"our control, owr channel of - = -

‘Beginning upen zeceipt of this

- comnrtieation has been changed,—

ledter, all mail will be addresa’ed t> the following lonation',,,—,,,,5;:‘,,};,; s

e '
Presidenb

The instructions listed below muat be followed implicitlys

1. Alllééffmmications' FUST Bﬁ’déubleienveiopeda;:;,:;;; e

2‘7fhe outer” ﬁwelops IuUaT BE add.ressed “ag
indicated above..

3, All such mail MUST BE %vencmitted as first =~~~ =

clase mail, rsglistered, rctum re"‘ea.p’b requee*ed =

ilh Truo or full names MUST NOT appear in eny of the -
corraspondence. - Reference Lo oud per sonnel"_mayf,be mede -

by first nane a.nd last inid lul or the i .di?idual?,s_,a,se;:;,;:;;f—;;i;,i,%{i;:f;:},g

91g?\ed non de plunes

5. Ba-sure tlat ALL persons responsiblo for preparing
or tranmitting correspondence to us cre properly advised =

of this.change of addrues and ALL instructions ors. _unders -
stood. “should any. qustions arise mca.dent, uO this change;- -

91533‘3 et us know lmdiatelye bt S

Sincerely, .

YT YT N
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"~ been obl*"cte;i to co ver t};n szz%proie;.t'a cxpensea. -

7

MEHORAUORE FOR:. COMPTROLLER :

ATIDRUION: - Fimsmee Diwdefon - o0 Y T ot e e ied

SUBIISP: . Project MULTRA, Subproject 6 . R

-Under the authority. grs.ntei——!.n—%.}:e prmoranium dated 1% "A?xﬁ-ilf;f‘;f;,, R
1953 from the IXI to the IZ"/:‘ aed the furiher aut 'rit:; Sranted 4o

the me:soi*cndm,&nteiﬁ—r{ April 1953 {roa the DD/A to the Cozptmneri';i;;{;

oa ths sadlect, "DD/P-T3S Project MXULTRA®; subzroject 6 baa beea: =

egprovesd; end —$5,003.00"6£ the over-all Project MXULTRA f\mds havef'%j;i

- SINEY GUITLIEB ¢

I P I Chief -
IR che:.:zieal ﬁ‘v*slon, TSS !
CTROCARM APRROVED T T  APFROVED FOR emrummw -
AUD GCOSRIDADY Lo S0 OF FURBS: . s
. ; T T BN Sl
P .
x,gs?i.u‘eh 7C7§17£‘u_‘£.‘,‘;1!;1 - : T o 7 77777 he:mzu‘e.x J‘rehtor R
Dates_ o ,,D,f,é
Dlstributiont ' R T "
Ajltossee = Grigs & ? . ST e e ‘
g WA T B g

:i.xen. ..-ec‘y. s ; A
1.1 J/J C’a - 1 . T ‘A 7‘_;‘: .... '77
";‘;‘:/:‘e"istry -1 ) dgw
3oy w2




[ P,

- |
U4 MEMORANDUM FOR THE RECORD... . *. o
] _ o ,
1 - - SUBJECT: Project MKULTRA, Subproject 6 . B
o ) 1. The scope of this research program is two fold. It is
4 7 designed to develop a reliable-source of-lysergic acid derivatives -
3 within the U:" S, &s opposed to our present complete dependence"upon"" T
C/f-) msources, and—in addition, it aims to extend the isolation apd— 1 —
-3 : testing progroem of the hwmotic, -natural-products from-the Rivea species———
- ( g?) of plents obtained-from WiERETIN
) N
o processor of ergo in——t’;e,,,UﬁS;
3 progmm LES will be——takinb—‘fullf 0
] 3. The total cost of ‘this program for a period of =ix months o
é‘ beginning 1 Jumie 1853 will not excesd $5,000.00.
'.L'% L, Se'cﬁrityﬁprecéutions comuensurate with the seunsitivity of . === =~
3 . the program involved will be taken at all times.:

7 Chlef, Chepedl Division, ‘I'bS K¢
PROGRAM APPROVED —~ - R " AFPROVED FOR OBLIGATION T
AND RECOMMENDED: ~~ = . TOFFUWS: __ R —

" Research Director

~— Date:_ DMM,- 2,./4v3




3 &-/0
- N 4 Proposal— :
e R I ’ ]
- I. For a preliminary investigation of Ergot- B
derivatives, $2500 - = oo
IJI. For a preliminary investigation of Rivea
_ Corymbose, $2500
. ¥ ' .




Ro collect calls wﬂl 'be eccepced at. this nmsz\.m '_ _;‘: : ’:;_
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1/, September 1953

SUBJECT

1. Reference is made to our memorandum dated 17 June 1953, '
requesting a covert security clsarance to permit Subject's use by

 TSS in connection with a highly sensitive research problem incident to -

Frejeet MKULTPA. The Subject will have access to TOP S8ECRET information.

2. In accordsnce with-the vrovisions set forth in-the Director!s =~ -
Memorandum of 14 February 1949, entitled "Security and Operational -~~~
Clesrances", a covert security clezrance is granted for the covert use -
of the Subject as described in your request as set forth in Paragraph - -

1, above, : : : .

3. Thé Subject -is-not to represent-himgelf as, hor is he to be -
ropresented as, an employee of CTA; — oo

4. Your attention is called-to-the fact that a covert security ..~~~
clearance does not constitute complete compliance with the provisions
of CIA Reguletion 10-9. Therefore;~if-you should desire to change the
status of use of this individval-at a later date, a recvest for clear- - -
ance to cover any proposed change should be submitted to this »ffice. -

5. This clesrance becomes invelid ih;thé'event*the”Subject's?i“**

' services are not utilized within €0 days of the date of this memorandum.

JBR (14 september 1953)

Bistritution: —
Addressee - Orig, i —omrmm e e
:iEI.aﬁ 2 R .




June 16, 1954

N7

Gg) Dea;v Dr AP

(}3) 4ith this-letter—I-an sending you Dr.%
* Personsl History-Statel

ent which you left

Sogfaf;ﬁI;haveTnot;hadf§¥fép;yj§9;myﬁlast;

with hiuuhen*youwerehere1astweak._

letter to Dr. ?butaﬁ‘soon as I hear—
anything I will let you know. v

Kindest personal regardsS. .. ..

e

rely yours,




e f

@ Wh2-1452

S . ' 8 Oclober 1953

+ faiv it Abalte b 20 b RAdmbatin o S s

1 YE.ORANDUM FOR: Chief, TSS/CD == . a .

4 (@ sy

e

1." Reference is made to our memorandum dated 17. July 1953
requesting a covert security clsarance to-perrit TSES to utilize

‘the Subjsctls personal: knowladge in connection with a highly : e
sensitive research;probl,d;incldent,to,Progeet MEULTEA, ) R

- _ 2.” In accordance with the provisions set forth'in the Director's

i Menmorarndur of 14 February 1949, -entitled "Securiiy &nd OperationtX’ .

; Clearances", a covsrt security clsarsnez is grantad for the covart use = .

" of the Subject as deseribed in your request as set forth in Peragraph
1, abovey . ... 0 : : |

+

3. The Subject is not to represent himself 235, nor is he to
be represented as, an employee of CIA. - :

4. Your attention is csllad to .tre fact that a covert security -
clearence dces not copstitute complete compliance’with the provisions— —
TR TR of CIAT Reg;z.l“‘*mhﬂ Therefore, if you chcild desire-at a-later. R
date to changs the status-or-use of tris individuval, a req:est for~
clearance to cover ény proposed chenge should be su“mitted to this
office. .

5. This clearance becomes invalid in the evenp-the Svbjectt!s—-— - -
v services ara not ut;lizeo within 60 days of the dats of this ~ - ...
remorardun, :

ison "uecurlty Q

g Cﬁ) | DD/P/TCS
(ﬂ) w( OCtobar 1953),,,, e

Distribution: -
oo - - Addressee = Orig.

'<3§> 7 1ﬂ:i’ f 2

e SCRE

" Iolorpeghy; T

e A T T T T T ST
K5 S o et




Bea

2L, 1953

Attention:-H

On receipt of your letter of June 18 I ;' 7” .
(?a/) asked HMr.§ to complete the Personal— = - - =

History;§tétémen “whicia accompanied your S S
1et‘bex‘- e ,:%:?i%— !

ThHis has been_done &nd having been signed '
and properly witnessed; it is_returned to

you herewith.albng4ﬁi§h;Append1x,l;ﬂhigh;*ﬁ;¥ B
also was enclosed with your letters —

r - : . T i .. . Yours very truly e
- - President

© "

- ) ] NCa _ B - = I




M R TR -
TR O WA TR T AP

KR

oY

(c ? Dear M.,
" AS egreed 8t our meeting on 15 June, —:cféa*enclosing o Persomal

-

( ¢ ) History Sta.temnt together Vith en Appendix I.for M, i
out. If, vhen he hag it ccmpleted, he will raturn it to you and you vill -~
sernd 11; to the above mdmss ’ wa will process tne cleamnce prooptlys

Lszt me take this opportunity to thank you for the constnctive

L

scuss*on e had- Monday last- A ,
l ) : smée’rely:‘ycurs , s

" SIDNEY GOTTLIEB
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